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Thank you for purchasing Aukey GH-S1 gaming headset. Please read the user manual 
carefully and keep it in a safe place for future reference. If you need any assistance, please 
email us at support@aukey.com with details. 

Features
●  Elasticity leather headband fit for different people
●  Comfortable and suitable for long-time wearing
●  Bright red in cool black, gives you vogue and technical feeling
●  High quality leather earmuffs, soft touch and good tightness ensure the bass effect
●  Long hard microphone, high sensitivity ensure the quality of chatting
●  Standard 40mm double Hi-Fi driver provides you vigorous bass

Package content
●  1 x Aukey GH-S1 Gaming headset
●  1 x User Manual
●  1 x 24 Month Warranty Card
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FAQ / Trouble Shooting
Q:  I have established connection with my computer, but I am not hearing any sound?
A:  Please make sure that you turn up the volume of both devices and both devices at a 
      audible volume.  

Q:  The sound is not very clear?
A:  Please adjust the volume on your PC/Laptop/Desktop and headset. Make sure there is 
      no source of interference nearby. 

Q:  The Mic doesn’t work?
A:  Please make sure that the microphone jack rightly inserted into your PC/Laptop/Desktop. 
      Also check the audio settings of your PC/Laptop/Desktop, make sure the microphone was 
      not set to mute.

Q:  Expect for PC/tablet/Desktop, can I use this headset for iPod and iPhone, smartphones, 
      will it fit ?
A:   Yes you can, and it's great for listening music and making a call. Just need to connect the    
      Headphone Audio Jack with your phone.
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Q:  The headset is not responding no matter what I do.
A:  Please try to plug out the Microphone and headphone jacks, then reinsert the them into 
      your PC/Laptop/Desktop. If you still can not solve the problem,please feel free to contact 
      our customer support. 

Care and Maintenance
●    Keep the headset away from heat and humidity.
●    Do not drop or knock your headset.
●    Do not use chemicals or detergents to clean the product.

Warranty and Support
Customer Support 
If you need any assistance or support, please email support@aukey.com with details. We will 
answer your email within 24 hours. We will do our best to provide you with a viable solution. 

Warranty
We warrant this device for 24 MONTHS from date of the original purchase for manufacturer 
defects. If the device fails due to a manufacturing defect, please contact seller directly to 

initiate return and warranty process.  
Please do not return the product without seller / Aukey authorization. 

Statement
We can only provide after sale service for products purchased directly from Aukey or Aukey 
authorized distributor. If you have purchased from a different seller, please contact them for 
any exchange or request. 
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Technical Specification

Mic Dimensions

Directivity

Impedance

Sensitivity

Driver Diameter

Speaker Impedance

Sensitivity(S.P.L)

Frequency Response

Cord Length

Plug

Net Weight

Ø6.0*5.0mm

Omnidirectional

≤2.2kΩ 

-38dB±3dB

Ø40mm

32Ω

98dB±3dB 

20Hz-20kHz

≥2.5m

Ø3.5mm Audio Jack

≈268g
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Vielen Dank für den Einkauf des Aukey GH-S1 Gaming Headset. Bitte lesen Sie diese 
Bedienungsanleitung aufmerksam durch und bewaren Sie diese zum nachschlagen in 
der Zukunft auf. Sollten Unklarheiten auftreten, bitten wir Sie, uns per E-Mail über 
support@aukey.com zu kontaktieren.

Merkmale
●  Elastischer Lederbügel passend für die unterschiedlichsten Personen
●  Komfortable und tauglich für tragen über längere Zeit
●  Helles rotes in coolem schwarz gibt Ihnen modisches und technisches Gefühl
●  Langes hartes Mikrofon, hohe Sensitivität gewährleisten eine perfekte Qualität beim 

Chatten
●  Standard 40mm doppeltes Hi-Fi Treiber bietet Ihnen dynamische Bässe
●  TPR/TPE Kabel, Hitze- und Kältebeständig um resident gegen externe Einflüsse zu sein

Lieferumfang
●  1x Aukey GH-S1 Gaming Headset
●  1x Bedienungsanleitung
●  1x 24 Monate gültige Garantiekarte 
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FAQ/ Problemlösungen
Q:  Ich habe die Verbindung mit meinem Computer hergestellt, ich höre jedoch nichts.
A:  Bitte vergewissern Sie sich, dass Sie sowohl die Lautstärke Ihres Computers als auch des 
      Headsets laut genug eingestellt haben.

Q:  Der Sound ist nicht sehr klar.
A:  Bitte stellen Sie die Lautstärke Ihres PC/Laptops und Ihres Headsets ein. Vergewissern Sie sich 
      zudem, dass es keine intereferenzen einwirken.

Q:  Das Mikrofon funktioniert nicht.
A:  Bitte vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Mikrophonstecker korrekt in Ihren PC/Laptop eingesteckt ist.   
      Kontrollieren Sie zudem die Audio Einstellung Ihres PC/Laptops und vergewissern Sie sich, 
      dass das Mikrofon nicht gemutet ist.

Q:  Außer für PC/Tablets/Laptops, kann ich das Headset auch für iPod und iPhone, Smartphones 
      verwende?
A:   Ja, dies ist möglich. Und es ist auch hervorragend zum Musik hören und um Anrufe zu 
      tätigen. Verbinden Sie einfach den Headset Stecker mit Ihrer Handy Audiobuchse.
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Q:  Das Headset reagiert nicht, egal was ich mache.
A:  Bitte ziehen Sie den Mikrofon- und Kopfhörerstecker heraus und stecken Sie sie erneut ein. 
      Sollte das Problem weiterhin auftreten, kontaktieren Sie bitte unseren Kundenservice.

Pflege und Wartung
●    Halten sie das Headset von Hitze und Feuchtigkeit fern.
●    Lassen Sie Ihr Headset nicht fallen oder schlagen Sie es auch nirgends an.
●    Verwenden Sie keine Chemikalien oder Reinigungsmittel um das Produkt zu reinigen.

Garantie und Support
Kundenservice:
Wenn Sie Unterstützung oder Hilfe benötigen, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte per E-Mail 
support@aukey.com mit weiteren Details. Wir beantworten Ihre E-Mail innerhalb von 24 
Stunden. Wir versuchen unser Bestes, um Ihnen eine bestmögliche Lösung zu bieten.
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Garantie:
Wir bieten eine 24 monatige Garantie für dieses Gerät von dem Tag des Kaufes für 
Herstellerdefekte. Wenn Ihr Gerät aufgrund eines Herstellerfehlers defekt geht, bitten wir Sie, 
den Verkäufer direkt zu kontaktieren um einen schnellstmöglichen Austausch zu gewährleisten.

Erklärung:
Wir können nur einen Service nach dem Verkauf anbieten, wenn Sie das Produkt direkt von 
Aukey oder einem autentifizierten Händler erworben haben. Wenn Sie das Gerät von einem 
anderen Verkäufer erworben haben, kontaktieren Sie bitte diesen für jeglichen Austausch 
oder Vorschlag zur Problemlösung.
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Technische Spezifikationen

Mikrofon Maße

Richtwirkung

Scheinwiederstand

Sensitivität

Treiber Durchmesser

Lautsprecher Scheinwiederstand

Sensitivität (S.P.L)

Frequenzgang

Schnurlänge

Stecker

Netto Gewicht

Ø6.0*5.0mm

Omnidirektional

≤2.2kΩ 

-38dB±3dB

Ø40mm

32Ω

98dB±3dB 

20Hz-20kHz

≥2.5m

Ø3.5mm Audio Jack

≈268g
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Nous vous remercions de choisir Aukey GH-S1 gaming casque. Lisez attentivement ce 
mode d’emploi et conservez-le pour pouvoir y revenir ultérieurement. Si vous avez des 
questions, veuillez nous envoyer email avec des détails à support@aukey.com. 

Caractéristiques
●  Le bandeau élastique en cuir s’adapte à chaque personne
●  Confortable et agréable pour porter longtemps
●  Rouge vif et noir cool, ce qui vous donnent un sens de vogue et technologie 
●  La bonne qualité de cache-oreilles en cuir, la touche tendre, et la bonne étanchéité 
   assurent l'effet de basse
●  Le long microphone et la grande sensibilité assurent la qualité des conversations
●  Le double Hi-Fi driver de 40mm vous donne une basse vigoureuse

Contenu de l’emballage
●  1 x Aukey GH-S1 gaming casque
●  1 x Mode d’emploi 
●  1 x Carte de garantie
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FAQ / Troubles de fonctionnement
Q:  J'ai établi la connexion avec mon smartphone, mais je n'entends pas bien le son ? 
R:   Veuillez augmenter le volume des deux appareils et assurer tous les deux appareils à un 
      volume audible

Q:  Le son n'est pas très clair? 
R:   Veuillez ajuster le volume sur votre PC/Laptop/Desktop et l’oreillette. Assurez-vous qu'il n’y 
      a aucune source d'interférences à proximité. 

Q:  Le Mic ne marche pas ?
R:   Veuillez assurer que le jack de microphone est inséré correctement dans votre 
      PC/Laptop/Desktop, vérifiez aussi le paramètre audio de votre PC/Laptop/Desktope afin 
      d’assurez que le microphone n'a pas été fixé à muet.

Q:  Ce casque est compatible avec PC/tablette /Desktop, puis- je l’utiliser avec IPod, iPhone, 
      et smartphones ?
R:   Oui, c'est super pour écouter de la musique et faire un appel. Seulement besoin de relier 
      l’audio jack de casque avec ton téléphone.
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Q:  Mon oreillette ne s'allume pas quoi que je fasse ?
R:   Veuillez essayer de débrancher le Microphone et le jack de casque, puis les réinsérer dans 
      votre PC/Laptop/Desktop. Si vous ne pouvez pas toujours résoudre le problème, n'hésitez 
      pas à connecter notre service client.

Précautions et Entretien 
●    Garder l’oreillette loin de la chaleur et de l'humidité. 
●    Ne pas la laisser tomber ou lui faire subir de choc. 
●    Ne pas utiliser de produits chimiques ou détergents pour nettoyer l'appareil.

Garantie et service après-vente
Service après-vente
Si vous avez besoin d'aide ou de soutien technique, veuillez envoyer un courriel à 
support@aukey.com avec vos questions précises. Nous répondrons à votre courriel dans les 24 
heures. Nous ferons de notre mieux pour vous fournir une solution efficace et pérenne.
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Spécifications Techniques

Dimensions de Mic

Directivité

Impédance 

Sensitivité 

Diamètre de Driver

Impédance de Hautparleur

Sensitivité (S.P.L)

Fréquence de Réponse 

Longueur de fil 

Fiche 

Poids

Ø6.0*5.0mm

Omnidirectional

≤2.2kΩ 

-38dB±3dB

Ø40mm

32Ω

98dB±3dB 

20Hz-20kHz

≥2.5m

Ø3.5mm Audio Jack

≈268g
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Muchas gracias por comprar Aukey GH-S1 Auriculares juegos. Por favor, lea atentamente 
este manual y consérvelo en lugar seguro para consultar en el futuro. Si necesita 
ayuda, envíenos un email con los detalles a support@aukey.com .

Características
●  Elasticidad Diadema de cuero apto para personas diferentes.  
●  Cómodo y conveniente para usar a largo plazo.
●  Roja brillante en negro fresco, le da sentimiento de moda y técnico.
●  Alta calidad, Orejeras de cuero, tacto suave y estanqueidad buena aseguran el 
    efecto de sonido bajo.
●  Micrófono larga y dura, alta sensibilidad aseguranr la calidad de charlar.
●  Estándar de 40mm doble Hi-Fi controlador le proporciona de sonido bajo vigoroso.

Contenido del paquete
●  1 x Aukey GH-S1 Auriculares juegos
●  1 x Manual de usuario 
●  1 x Tarjeta de garantía de 24 Meses  
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FAQ / Solución de problemas
P:   ¿He establecido la conexión con ordenador, pero no escucho ningún sonido?
C:  Por favor, asegúrese subir el volumen de ambos dispositivos y de un volumen audible.

P:   ¿El sonido no es muy claro?
C:  Por favor, ajuste el volumen de su PC / Laptop / Desktop y auriculares. Asegúrese no hay 
      una fuente de interferencia cerca.

P:   ¿El micrófono no funciona?
C:  Por favor, asegúrese de que la toma de micrófono insertado correctamente en su PC / 
      Laptop / Desktop. También compruebe la configuración de audio de su PC / Laptop / 
      Desktop, asegúrese de que el micrófono no se ha establecido de silenciar.

P:   ¿Salvo PC / tablet / Desktop, ¿puedo usar estos auriculares para el iPod y el iPhone, los 
      teléfonos inteligentes, tendrán que adaptarse?
C:  Sí se puede, y es ideal para escuchar música y hacer una llamada. Sólo hay que conectar 
      audio jack de auriculares con teléfono.
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P:   ¿Estos auriculares no responde en todo caso?
C:  Por favor trate de desconectar audio jack y auriculares, a continuación, vuelva a insertar 
      ellos en su PC / Laptop / Desktop. Si todavía no puede resolver el problema, por favor no 
      dude en contactar con nuestro servicio al cliente.

Cuidado y mantenimiento
●    Mantenga sus auriculares alejado del calor y la humedad.
●    No deje caer ni golpee sus auriculares.
●    No utilice productos químicos ni detergentes a limpiar el producto.

Garantía y Servicio
Servicio al cliente
Si necesita cualquier tipo de ayuda o apoyo, por favor envíe un correo a support@aukey.com 
con los detalles. Le contestaremos su email dentro de 24 horas. Haremos nuestro mejor 
esfuerzo para ofrecerle una solución viable.
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Especificaciones técnicas

Dimensiones del Mic

Directividad

Impedancia

Sensibilidad

Diámetro del conductor

Impedancia del altavoz

Sensibilidad (S.P.L)

Respuesta frecuente

Longitud del cable

Enchufe

Peso neto

Ø6.0*5.0mm

Omnidireccional

≤2.2kΩ 

-38dB±3dB

Ø40mm

32Ω

98dB±3dB 

20Hz-20kHz

≥2.5m

Ø3.5mm Audio Jack

≈268g
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Grazie molto per la Sua selta di Aukey GH-S1 gaming headset. Si prega di leggere con 
attenzione questo manuale e tenerlo bene per il riferimento futuro . Se ha bisogno di 
ulteriore assistenza, si prega di contattare il nostro Servizio di Clienti tramite l’e-mail a 
support@aukey.com. con i dettagli del problema.

Caratteristiche
●  La fascia elastica di pelle è adatta alle persone diverse
●  Confortevole e adatto per indossare a lungo tempo 
●  Il colore di rosso brillante in nero cool, dà un sentimento di voga e tecnologia
●  Paraorecchie in pelle d’alta qualità con il suo tocco morbido e una buona tenuta 
   assicurano l’effetto di basso
●  Il microfono dura e resitente e l’alta sensitività assicurano la qualità di comunicazione
●  Il doppio HI-FI Driver di standard 40mm offre il basso vigoroso

Contenuto nella Scatola
●  1 x Aukey GH-S1 Gaming headset
●  1 x Manuale d’Istruzione
●  1 x Carta di Garanzia per 24 mesi
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FAQ/ Risoluzione dei problemi
Q:  Perché non posso sentire alcun suono dopo aver collegalrlo con il mio computer?
A:  Si prega di assicurare che è alzato il volume di entrambi i dispositivi e entrambi i dispositivi 
      sono nella condizione di un volume udibile.

Q:  Perché il suono non è molto chiaro?
A:   Si prega di regolare il volume del Suo PC/Laptop/Desktop e headset ed asicurare che 
      non c’è niente fonte di interferenza nelle vicinanze.

Q:  Perché non lavora il Mic?
A:   Si prega di assicurare che il microfono jack è già inserito giustamente nel Suo 
      PC/Laptop/Desktop e anche di verificare le impostazioni dell’audio del Suo 
      PC/Laptop/Desktop e assicurare che il microfono non è nella condizione muta.

Q:  Escludendo il PC/Tablet/Desktop, posso usare questo headset per iPod, iPhone e 
      smartphones? È adattabile?
A:  Sì, è perfetto per ascoltare la musica e fare la chiamata. Ha soltanto il bisogno di collegare 
      l’Audio Jack della cuffia con il telefono.

- 34 -

Q:  Perché Il headset non risponde anche se ho fatto tutto che posso?
A:  Si prega di provare a tirare fuori i jack di microfono e headphone, e inserirli di nuovo nel 
      Suo PC/Laptop/Desktop. Se non si può ancora risolvere il problema, si prega di comunicare 
      con il nostro Servizio di Clienti.

Cura e Manutenzione
●    Si prega di tenere il headset lontano dall’umidità e dal calore.
●    Si prega di non far cadere o battere il Suo headset.
●  Si prega di non pulirlo con prodotti chimici o detergenti.

Garanzia e Supporto
Il Servizio di Clienti
Se ha bisogno di alcune assistenze o alcuni supporti, si prega di inviare un’e-mail a 
support@aukey.com. Risponderemo entro 24 ore. Faremo del nostro meglio per fornire a Lei 
una soluzione praticabile.

Garanzia
Il nostro dispositivo è coperto da garanzia per 24 mesi dalla data del Suo acquisto originale 
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Specificazione Tecnica

Dimensione di Mic

Direttività

Impedenza

Sensitività

Diametro di Driver

Impedenza di Altoparlanti

Sensitività(S.P.L)

Frequenza di Risposta

Lunghezza di Cavo

Spina

Peso Netto

Ø6.0*5.0mm

Omnidirezionale

≤2.2kΩ 

-38dB±3dB

Ø40mm

32Ω

98dB±3dB 

20Hz-20kHz

≥2.5m

Ø3.5mm Audio Jack

≈268g
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この度は、Aukey GH-S1ゲーミングヘッドセットをお買い上げいただき、誠にありがとうございます。
ご使用の前にこの取扱説明書をよく読み、製品を安全にご使いください。何かのご問題・ご質問がご
ざいましたら、いつでもお手軽に当社support@aukey.comまでご連絡ください。

特長
●  柔軟なレザーヘッドバンドは人々によくフィットする
●  長時間の装着でも疲れにくい
●  クールな黒と明るい赤の組み合わせは、流行と技術的な感じを与える
●  高品質レザー材質のイヤーパッド、柔らかいタッチ感と優れた気密性は低音の効果を確保できる
●  回転式アームマイク、高い感度が会話の品質を確保できる
●  スタンダード40mmダブルHi-Fiドライバーは完璧な低音を提供できる

パッケージ内容
●  1 x Aukey GH-S1ゲーミングヘッドセット本体
●  1 x 取扱説明書
●  1 x 24ケ月間の保障カード
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よくある質問 
Q:   コンピュータと接続したが、何かの音を聞いていない。
A:   ヘッドセットとコンピュータの音声機能が有効であることを確認します。

Q:   ヘッドセットの音がはっきり聞こえない/通話相手がこちらからの音声をはっきり聞き取れない。
A:    ヘッドセット、PCの音量を調整してください。近くに他の干渉がないか確認します。

Q:   マイクが機能しない。
A:   マイクジャックが正しくお使いのPC/ノートPC/デスクトップに挿入することを確認してください。また、
       お使いのPC/ノートPC/デスクトップのオーディオ設定を確認して、マイクがミュートに設定されていな
       いことを確認してください。

Q:   PC/タブレット/デスクトップの他、 iPod 、 iPhone、スマホで使用できるか。
A:   はい、できます。携帯電話でヘッドホンオーディオジャックを接続すると、音楽を聞く、電話をかけるこ
       とができます。
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Q:   何をしても本製品は反応がない。
A:   マイクとヘッドフォンプラグを外して、PC/ノートPC/デスクトップのプラグジャックを再挿入してみてく
       ださい。また反応なしの場合は、弊社までご連絡ください。製品保証を提供致します。

取り扱い上の注意
●    湿気やホコリの多い場所へ置かないでください。
●    本製品を落としたり、強い衝撃を加えたりしないでください。
●    化学物質や洗剤で洗浄しないでください。

保証期間とアフターサービス
カスタマーサポート 
製品について、何の問題・ご質問がございましたら、いつでもお気軽に当社support@aukey.comまでご連
絡ください。最も早い営業日にご返信を差し上げます。

保証期間
本製品は、お購入日から24ヶ月間の保証期間を提供致します。万が一製品に不具合がございましたら、お
購入先にご連絡して返品してください。製品の無償修理または交換を提供致します。
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返品する前に販売先/弊社に連絡してください。 

声明
当社は、Aukey公式ショップ、または当社が認める小売業者から購入された製品に対してのみ、アフターサ
ービスと製品保証を提供しております。他の小売業者から購入された製品の交換、返品、返金に関しまし
ては 購入先へお問い合わせ下さい。
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仕様

マイクのサイズ

指向性

インピーダンス

感度

ドライバーの直径

スピーカーインピーダンス

感度(S.P.L)

周波数帯域

コードの長さ

プラグ

重量

Ø6.0*5.0mm

全指向

≤2.2kΩ 

-38dB±3dB

Ø40mm

32Ω

98dB±3dB 

20Hz-20kHz

≥2.5m

Ø3.5mm オーデイオジャック

≈268g
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Controls
Adjust the volume

Turn the Mic on / off

Slide the volume + or – button

Slide the switch to the "ON" or "OFF" position to turn 
the Mic on or off

4

5

6
8 7
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Bedienung
Einstellen der Lautsärke

Ein-/Ausschalten des Mikrofons

Drücken Sie den + oder – Knopf

Schieben Sie den Schalter auf “ON” oder “OFF” 
um das Mikrofon ein- oder auszuschalten

4

5

6
8 7
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Contrôle 
Ajuster le volume

Allumer / Eteindre le Mic

Appuyez sur le bouton du volume + ou –

Appuyez l’interrupteur de "ON" ou "OFF" pour 
Allumer / Eteindre le Mic

4

5

6
8 7
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Controles
Ajuste el volumen

Gire el micrófono 
encendido / cerrado

Deslice el botón de volumen + o –

Deslice el interruptor a la posición "ON" o "OFF"para 
encender o cerrar el micrófono

4

5

6
8 7
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Controlli
Regolare il volume

Accendere/ spegnere 
il mic

Far scorrere pulsante di volume + o -

Far scorrere l’interruttore su posizione "ON" o "OFF" 
per accendere o spengnere il microfono

4

5

6
8 7
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コントロール

音量を調節する
マイクON/OFF

音量+/-ボタンをスライドする
「ON」または「OFF」の位置にスイッチをスライドする

4

5

6
8 7
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Garantie
Nous garantissons cet appareil pendant 24 mois à compter de la date d'achat initiale pour les 
défauts de fabrication. Si l'appareil tombe en panne en raison d'un défaut de fabrication, 
veuillez communiquer avec le vendeur directement pour initier le retour et le processus de 
garantie.  Prière de ne pas retourner le produit sans autorisation de vendeur / Aukey.

Déclaration
Nous pouvons fournir le service après-vente uniquement pour les produits achetés directement 
chez Aukey ou distributeur autorisé par Aukey. Si vous avez acheté chez un vendeur différent, 
veuillez le contacter pour tout échange ou toute demande.  
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Garantía 
Garantizamos este dispositivo por 24 MESES desde la fecha de la compra original por defectos 
de fabricación. Si el dispositivo falla debido a cualquier defecto de fabricación, póngase en 
contacto con el vendedor directamente para iniciar proceso de devolución y garantía.
Por favor, no devolver el producto sin la autorización de vendedor / Aukey.

Declaración
Proporcionamos solamente el servicio post-venta para los productos comprados directamente 
de Aukey o Aukey distribuidores autorizados. Si ha comprado el producto de un vendedor 
diferente, por favor contacte con ellosr para cualquier cambio o petición.
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per i difetti del produttore. Se il dispositivo non si può usare a causa dei difetti del produttore, 
si prega di comunicare direttamente con il venditore per effettuare il processo di restituzione 
e garanzia.  Si prega di non ritornare il prodotto senza l’autorizzazione del venditore/ Aukey.

Dichiarazione
Siamo in grado di fornire il servizio post vendita solo per i prodotti acquistati direttamente da 
Aukey o distributore Aukey-autorizzato. Se ha acquistato da un venditore diverso, si prega di 
contattarlo per qualsiasi scambio o richiesta.
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Product diagram
1.  Adjustable Headbands
2.  Ear pad
3.  Microphone
4.  ON/OFF Switch
5.  Volume +/- 
6.  Collar Clip
7.  Microphone Jack
8.  Headphone Audio Jack 1

2

3
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Product diagram
1.  Einstellbare Kopfbügel
2.  Ohrstöpsel
3.  Mikrophone
4.  Ein/Aus Schalter
5.  Lautsärke +/- 
6.  Kragenklemme
7.  Mikrofon Buchse
8.  Kopfhörer Audio Buchse

1

2

3
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Product diagram
1.  Bandeau réglable 
2.  Coussinet d’oreille 
3.  Microphone 
4.  Interrupteur de ON/OFF
5.  Volume de +/-
6.  Clip de col 
7.  Microphone Jack
8.  Audio Jack de casque

1

2

3

- 23 -

Diagrama de Producto
1.  Diadema ajustable
2.  Oído-pad
3.  Micrófono
4.  Interruptor de encendido/cerrado
5.  Volumen +/- 
6.  Cuello Clip
7.  Microphone Jack
8.  Auriculares de audio Jack

1

2

3
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Diagramma del Prodotto 
1.  Fasce Regolabili
2.  Cuscinetto Auricolare
3.  Microfono
4.  Interruttore ON/OFF
5.  Volume +/- 
6.  Collare Clip
7.  Microfono Jack
8.  Headphone Audio Jack 1

2

3
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各部の名称
1.  調節可能なヘッドバンド
2.  イヤーパッド
3.  マイク
4.  ON/OFF スイッチ
5.  音量 +/- 
6.  クリップ
7.  マイクプラグ
8.  オーデイオプラグ

1

2

3


